discussion. 

Section 4: Issuance of the RFP and selection of a consultant 

shall be conducted in accordance with applicable City procurement 

policies and procedures, and shall be funded through monies 

budgeted for this purpose in an amount not to exceed One Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00), subject to compliance with 

all applicable fiscal requirements. 

Section 5: That this Resolution shall go into effect 

immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by 

the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the